
NHPUC No. 3 - Electricity Delivery

Uniül Energy Systems, Inc.

) SUMMARY OFDELIVERYSERVICE RA TES (Includes Electricity Consumption Tax)

Twenty-ThiFifth Revised Page 4
Issued in Lieu ofTwenty-Seeoiidfourth Revised Page 4

The effective rates listed below include an Electricity Consumption Tax, assessed m accordance with NH Statute RSA Chapter 83-E.
This tax, collected on behalfofthe State ofNH by each electric utility, is based on kWh consumed.
Each bill rendered for elects-ic delivery service shall be calculated through the application ofthe effective rates aa listed below.

External Stranded Storm Recsvery System Fetal Total Electricity Effective Delivery Ratca Effectite De1iery Rates
Distribution DbtrrnuUfl Delivery Cast Adjss5nent Benefits Delivey Deiicr Csnsumptisn (Tact. Electricity find. Rectncity
£:! c’aiat harge! harsci Esetsr Charse**** Contumpuon Tsx) Cruesiit Tic)

(I)
s1 17 s4o•a; S]().27 -I-2- SIO.27

scisdes low-mcsme psrtisn sfSO.00150 per kWh and esergycificiescy portion sf5000150 per kWh.

*Author,zedbyJJJPUCOrderNo 24ã65 Z inCaseNo. DE 1-4-063‘‘-‘a,dateUApril3O, 20)1cc 8. )/‘.
** Asthonzed by NHPUC Order No. 25, 799 in Case No. DE 15-244, datedJuty 23, 2015

*** Authonzed by Ill-IPUC Order No. 25,498 in Case No. lIE 13-084, datedAprit 25, 2013
*5*0 Authorized by NI-IPUC Order No. 24,903 in Case No. DE 08-097, datedSeptember 30, 2008

D Csstsmer Charge S-I42-

First25OkWh SGO34O4 So 03o03 $502131 $000518
£5-Sauna St)4_:._ $5.505t5

$000221 $000335 $0061-04 $0 06303 55.50555 $0061-OS $006355
oxcess tao two $000221 $505330 $996604 SO 0t6t) $555555 O-56449 00.06555

G2 CsstsmerCharge $-1-&44 $10.41 8+544 018.41 &l-&41- $18.41

AIIkW 84-5:34 010.31 $0.04 $1046 $10.35 $1-04 $10.35

AllkWh S055o00 00.00199 80.02131 $500004 $505221 85.00330 S05.b8é $002005 $000055 SO02-744 $002940

G2 - kWh meter Customer Charge 843-44 $13.94 $-1-3-94 $13.94 $4364 $13.94

AllkWh $G0;2-4 i $052131 55.00018 $000221 $000330 $008914 SO .)6j1() $000055 $05b966 00.06165

G2 . Quick Recovery Water Csstsmer Charge $é34 6 5 $434 0’ 5 $&34 $6.25

AlkWb S00;03; ) .72 $002131 $005018 $505221 $050330 $05&3- t )5°72 $000055 800082-8 00.1)6027

Gi CustomerCharge 97% $07 6 SecondaiyVsltage 89-l-é 097 16 89046 $07 16
CsstomerCharge $8;4% 057.50 PrimaryVsltage 850-48 057.50 84-746 057.58

AU kVA s&o; $6 55 $0.05 S300 $7 00 $50 $7.00

AUkWh $5:05000 0 0019 $002131 $000005 55.55221 $555330 $00268 $0 02806 $500555 $002742 00.02941

ALL Transformer Owsership Credit (kW/kVa) ($049) (Of) 39)
GENERAL Voltage Discosnt at 4,160 Volts sr Over (all kW/kVA and kWh) 2O0% 2.00

Voltage Discount at 34,500 Volts or Over (all kW/kVA and kWh) 3-50% 3.50%

Issued: July23, 2OlSJune 30. 2016

Effective: August 1, 25l5Jut 1. 20th
Issued By: Mark H. ColOn

TyeaueoSr. Vice President



IPUC No. 3 - Electricity Delivery Twenty-ThiiFifth Revised Page 5

iffi Energy Systems, Inc. Issued in Lieu ofTwenty-8eeedFourtb Revised Page 5

SUMMARY OFDELIVERYSER VICE RA TES (Includes Electricity Consumption Tax) (continued)

External Stranded SWim Recovery System Tha1 Tmi Electricity Effective Deivory Ratc Effccn Deticr Rates

Distribution DistriH:ues Delivery Cost Adjustment Benefits DeIiver Deii’ er Consumption (IncA. Electhcky mc! Elcetneit’

c1i &:! jar cbrac ch&g! Ett Chc**** j CoroumpUon Tax) (nsmptien Tax)

(1)

OL
AllkWh $O.OOO9G ):.)t)j.’ $002131 $000018 $000221 $000330 SO91OO Sx S’ $000055 SO 02954

Luminaire Charges

Lamp Size All-Night Service Midnight Service

Nominal Lumens Monthly Monthly Price Per Luminaire

fAPt2LI kWh kWh Descñption

100 3,500 40 19 MercuiyVaporStreet $11.28 $135.36

175 7,000 67 31 MercuryVaporStreet $13.65 $163.80

250 1 1,000 95 44 Mercury Vapor SLeet $15.67 $188.04

400 20,000 154 71 MercuryVaporStreet $18.94 $227.28

1,000 60,000 388 180 MercuryVaporStreet $39.06 $468.72

250 1 1,000 95 44 Mercury Vapor Flood $16.79 $201.48

400 20,000 154 71 MercuryVaporFlood $20.38 $244.56

1,000 60,000 388 180 Mercury Vapor Flood $34.74 $416.88

100 3,500 40 19 Mercury Vapor Power Bracket $1 1.40 $136.80

175 7,000 67 31 MercutyVaporPowerBracket $12.81 $153.72

50 4,000 21 10 SodiumVaporStreet $11.51 $138.12

100 9,500 43 20 SodiumVaporStreet $13.14 $157.68

150 16,000 60 28 SodiumVaporStreet $13.20 $158.40

250 30,000 101 47 SodiumVaporStteet $16.91 $202.92

400 50,000 161 75 Sodium Vapor Street $21.70 $260.40

1,000 140,000 398 185 Sodium Vapor Street $38.55 $462.60

150 16,000 60 2$ SodiumVaporFlood $15.44 $185.28

250 30,000 101 47 Sodium Vapor Flood $18.47 $221.64

400 50,000 161 75 Sodium Vapor flood $21.18 $254.16

1,000 140,000 398 185 Sodium Vapor flood $38.90 $466.80

50 4,000 21 10 Sodium Vapor Power Bracket $10.54 $126 4$

100 9,500 43 20 Sodium Vapor Power Bracket $12.01 $144.12

175 8,800 66 31 MetalHalideSoeet $17.65 $211.80

250 13,500 92 43 MetalHalide Street $19.32 $231.84

400 23,500 14$ 69 MetalHalide Street $20.09 $241.08

175 8,800 66 31 Metal Halide flood $20.62 $247.44

250 13,500 92 43 Metal Halide Flood $22.38 $268.56

400 23,500 148 69 Metal Halide Flood $22.42 $269.04

175 8,800 66 31 Metal Halide Power Bracket $16.42 $197.04

250 13,500 92 43 Metal Halide Power Bracket $17.55 $210.60

400 23,500 14$ 69 Metal Halide Power Bracket $18.86 $226.32

(1) Includes low-income portion of$0.00150 per kWh and energy efficiency portion of$0.001$0 per kWh.

* Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 2A444 5 . in Case No. DE 44-063 . . dated April 30, 2014 .“. .1. 010.

a. Authorized by W-JPUC Order No. 25, 799 in Case No. DE 15-244, datedJuly 23, 2015
*55 Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25.498 in Case No. DE 13-084, datedAprit 25, 2013

n**n Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 24,903 in Case No. DE 08-097. datedSeptember 30, 2008

ued: July 23, 2OlSJunc 30. 2016 Issued By: Mark H. Cohn

hcth’e: August 1, 2OlSJuls 1. 2016 TasufnaSr Vice President

)



NHPUC No. 3 - Electricity Delivery
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

Thirty-Seventh Revised Page 6
Superseding Thirty-Sixth Revised Page 6

SUMMARY Of LOW-INCOME
ELECTRICASSISTANCE PROGRAMDISCOUNTS

Low-Income Electric Assistance Proiram (LI-EAP) Discounts for E1iib1e Customers

Discount (5) Blocks

76% Customer Chsrge

first 250 kWh
Next 500 kWh
Excess 750 kWh

($7.81)

($004790)
($0.05 170)
$000000

($004543)
($004543)
$0.00000

LI-EAP discount
Variable Default Service

Supply Only

(1) Discount calculated using total utility charges from Page 4 (excluding the Electricity Consumption Tax) multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude default service and are applicable to customers choosing a

Competitive Supplier or self-supply. Customers taking de1ult service from the Company would receive these discounts plus the appropriate discount applicable to defult service supply.

(2) Discount calculated using Non-Gi class (Residential) fixed Default Service Rate multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude delivery.

(3) Discount calculated using Non-GI clsas (Residential) Variable Default Service Rate, for the applicable month, multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude delivery.

(4) Tier 1 was eliminated by Order No. 25,200 in DE 10-192 dated March 4, 2011.

(5) Discounts effective July 1, 2016 in accordance with Order No. 25-901 in DE 14-078.

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25, 901 in Case No. DE 14-078, dated May 13, 2016
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,915 in Case No. DE 16-384, datedJune 28, 2016.

Issued By: Mark H. Collin
Sr. Vice President

Percentage of

federal Poverty
Tier Guidelines

I (4) N/A

LI-EAP discount LI-EAP discount
Delivery Only; Fixed Default Service

Excludes Supply Supply Only

N/A

Jul 2016 - Nov 2016 (1) Jul 2016 - Nov 2016 (2) Jul-16 (3) Aug-16 (3) Sep-16 (3) Oct-16 (3) Nov-16 (3)

2 151 - 200 8% Customer Charge ($0.82)

first 250 kWh ($000504) ($000478) ($000525) ($000482) ($000442) ($000454) ($000496)
Next 500 kWh ($000544) ($000478) ($000525) ($000482) ($000442) ($000454) ($000496)
Excess 750 kWh $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000

3 126 - 150 22% Customer Charge ($2.26)

first250kWh ($001387) ($001315) ($001443) ($001325) ($001217) ($001249) ($001363)
NextSOOkWh ($001497) ($001315) ($001443) ($001325) ($001217) ($001249) ($001363)
Excess750kWh $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000

4 101 - 125 36% Customer Charge ($3.70)

first 250 kWh ($002269) ($002152) ($002362) ($002168) ($001991) ($002044) ($002230)
Next 500 kWh ($002449) ($002152) ($002362) ($002168) ($001991) ($002044) ($002230)
Excess750kWh $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000

5 76 - 100 52% Customer Charge ($5.34)

firat250kWh ($003278) ($003109) ($003411) ($003131) ($002876) ($002952) ($003221)

Next 500 kWh ($003538) ($003109) ($003411) ($003131) ($002876) ($002952) ($003221)
Excess 750 kWh $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000

6 0-75

($004986) ($004577) ($004203) ($004315) ($004708)
($004986) ($004577) ($004203) ($004315) ($004708)
$0 00000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000

Issued: June 1, 2016
Effective: July 1, 2016



SUMMARY Of LOW-INCOME
ELECTRICASSISTANCE PROGRAM DISCOUNTS

1I;h1

- “b

D, I

Percentage of

federal Poverty

Ii_r Guidelines Discount (5

LI-EAP discount
Variable Default Service

Supply Only

7-7¾ Customer Charge

First 250 kWh
Next 500 kWh
Excess 750 kWh

9)

(S0.04700)
($005085)
80.00000

(80.04603)
(80.04603)
80.00000

(1) Discount calculated using total utility charges from Page 4 (excluding the Electricity Consumption Tax) multiplied by the appropriate diacount. These figures exclude default service and are applicable to customers choosing a Competitive

Supplier or self-supply. Customers taking default service from the Company would receive these discounts plus the sppropnate discount applicable to default service supply.

(2) Discount calculated using Non-Gi class (Residential) Fixed Default Service Rate multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude delivery.

(3) Discount calculated using Non-Gl class (Residential) Variable Default Service Rate, for the applicable monthS multiplied by the appropriate discount These figures exclude delivery.

(4) Tier 1 was eliminated by Order No. 25,200 in DE 10-192 dated March 4, 2011.

Issued: April 1, 2016
Effective: June 1, 2016

Authorized by NHPUC Ordcr No. 25,880 in Case No. DE 16-250, datcd April 8, 2016

NHPUC No. 3 - Electricity Delivery

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

LI-EAP discount LI-lAP discount
Delivery Only; Fixed Default Service

Excludes Supply Supply Only

I (4) N/A N/A

fflks Jun2016 Nov2Ol4{fl- Jun2016 Nov2016(2) Jun-16(3 Jul-16(3) Aug-l6(3) Sep-16(3) Oct-l6(3) Nov-l6(3

2 1 5 1 - 200 9% Customer Charge (G9

First 250 kWh (80.00549) ($000538) (80.00520) (80.00590) (80.00542) (80.00498) (80.0051 1) (80.00558)

Next 500 kWh (80.00594) ($000538) ($000520) (80.00590) ($000542) (80.00498) (80.0051 1) (80.00558)

Excess 750 kWh 80.00000 80.00000 80.00000 80.00000 80.00000 80.00000 80.00000 80.00000

3 126 - 150 2% Customer Charge ($246)

First 250 kWh (80.01404) ($001375) (80.01330) ($001509) (80.01385) (80.01272) ($001306) ($001425)

Next 500 kWh (80.01519) (80.01375) ($001330) (80.01509) ($001385) (80.01272) (80.01306) (80.01425)

Excess 750 kWh 80.00000 $000000 80.00000 $000000 80.00000 80.00000 80.00000 80.00000

4 101 - 125 32¾ Customer Charge

First 250 kWh (80.02258) (80.02212) (80.02139) (80.02427) ($002228) (80.02046) (80.02100) (80.02292)

Next 500 kWh (80.02443) ($002212) (80.02139) ($002427) (80.02228) ($002046) ($002100) ($002292)

Excess 750 kWh $000000 80.00000 80.00000 $000000 80.00000 80.00000 80.00000 $000000

5 76 - 1 00 434 Customer Charge ($444)

First 250 kWh ($003235) ($003168) (80.03064) (80.03477) ($003192) (80.02931) ($003009) (80.03283)

Next 500 kWh (80.03500) ($003168) ($003064) (80.03477) (80.03192) (80.02931) (80.03009) (80.03283)

Excess 750 kWh 80.00000 $000000 80.00000 80.00000 80.00000 80.00000 $000000 80.00000

0 - 75

(80.04451) (80.05051) (80.04637)
($004451) (80.05051) ($G0467)
$000000 80.00000 80.00000

(80.04258) (80.04371) (80.04770)
(80.04258) (80.04371) (80.04770)
$000000 80.00000 80.00000

Treasurer



NHPUC No. 3 - Electricity Delivery
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

Twenty-Fifth Revised Page 4
Issued in lieu ofTwenty-Fourth Revised Page 4

SUMMARY OFDELIVERYSERVICE RATES (Includes Electricity Consumption Tax)

The effective rates listed below include an Electhcity Consumption Tax, assessed in accordance with NH Statute RSA Chapter 83-E.
This tax, collected on behalfofthe State ofNH by each electric utility, is based on kWh consumed.
Each bill rendered for electric delivery service shall be calculated through the application ofthe effective rates as listed below.

External Siranded Storm Recovery System Total Electricity
Distribution Delivery Cost Adjustment Benefits Delivery Consumption

Charge* Charge** Charge** fsctor*** Charge**** hatsa I
(1)

$10.27 $10.27

(1) Includes low-income portion of$0.00150 per kWh and energy efficiency portion of$0.00180 per kWh.

* Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,915 in Case No. DE 16-324, datedJune 28, 2016.
** Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25, 799 in Case No. DE 15-244, datedJuty 23, 2015

*** Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25, 498 in Case No. DE 13-084, datedApril 25, 2013
**** Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 24,903 in Case No. DE 08-097, datedSeptember 30, 2008

Issued By: Mark H. Coffin

Sr. Vice President

D Customer Charge

First 250 kWh
c..,... cn kWh

$003603 $002131 $000018
$004103 $002131 5000018

$000221
5000221

$000330 $006303
5000330 5006803

Effective Delivery Rates
(mci. Electricity

Consumption Tax)

$10.27

$006358
$006858

$000055
$000055

G2 CustomerCharge $18.41 $18.41 $18.41

A11kW $10.31 $0.04 $10.35 $10.35

AllkWh $000199 $002131 $000004 $000221 $000330 $002885 $000055 $002940

G2 - kWh meter Customer Charge $13.94 $13.94 $13.94

AllkWh $003410 $002131 $000018 $000221 $000330 $006110 $000055 $006165

G2 - Quick Recovery Water Customer Charge $6.25 $6.25 $6.25
Heat md/or Space Heat

AllkWh $003272 $002131 $000018 50.00221 $000330 $005972 $000055 $006027

Gi Customer Charge $97.16 Secondary Voltage $97.16 $97.16

D
Customer Charge $57.58 Primary Voltage $57.58 $57.58

AIIkVA $6.95 $0.05 $7.00 $7.00

AllkWh $000199 $002131 $000005 $000221 $000330 $002886 $000055 $002941

ALL Transformer Ownership Credit (kW/kVa) ($0.39)
GENERAL Voltage Discount at 4,160 Volts or Over (all kW/ICVA and kWh) 2.00%

Voltage Discount at 34,500 Volts or Over (all kWIkVA and kWh) 3.50%

Issued: June 30, 2016

Effective: July 1, 2016



M1PUC No. 3 - Electhcity Delivery Twenty-Fifth Revised Page 5

Umtil Energy Systems, Inc. Issued in lieu oflwenty-Fourth Revised Page 5

SUMMARY OFDELIVERYSERVICE RATES (Includes Electricity Consumption Tax) (continued)

External Siranded Storm Recovery System Total Electricity Effective Delivery Rates

Distribution Delivery Cost Adjustment Benefits Delivery Consumption (lid. Electhcity

aaa £i1ai: Charge** Charge** Factor*** Charge**** Consumption Tax)
(1)

OL
AllkWh $000199 $002131 $000018 $000221 50.00330 50.02899 $000055 $002954

Lummaire Charges

Lamp Size All-Night Service Midnight Service
Nominal Lumens Monthly Monthly Price Per Luminaire

Wafia (Approx.) Wh kWh Description giM. Per Year

100 3,500 40 19 MercusyVaporStreet $11.28 $135.36

175 7,000 67 31 MercuiyVaporStreet $13.65 $163.80

250 11,000 95 44 MercuryVaporStreet $15.67 $188.04

400 20,000 154 71 Mercuiy Vapor Street $18.94 $227.28

1,000 60,000 388 180 Mercury Vapor Street $39.06 $468.72

250 11,000 95 44 MercuiyVaporFlood $16.79 $201.48

400 20,000 154 71 MercuiyVaporFlood $20.38 $244.56

1,000 60,000 388 120 MercuiyVaporFlood $34.74 $416.88

100 3,500 40 19 MercuiyVaporPowerBracket $11.40 $136.80

I 75 7,000 67 3 1 Mercury Vapor Power Bracket $12.81 $153.72

50 4,000 21 10 SodiumVaporStreet $11.51 $138.12

100 9,500 43 20 SodiumVaporSoeet $13.14 $157.68

150 16,000 60 28 SothumVaporStreet $13.20 $158.40

250 30,000 101 47 SodiumVaporStreet $16.91 $202.92

400 50,000 161 75 SodiumVaporStreet $21.70 $260.40

1,000 140,000 398 185 SodiumVaporStreet $38.55 $462.60

150 16,000 60 28 SodiumVaporFlood $15.44 $185.28

250 30,000 101 47 SodiumVaporFlood $18.47 $221.64

400 50,000 161 75 SodiumVaporFlood $21.18 $254.16

I 000 140,000 398 1 85 Sodium Vapor Flood $38.90 $466.80

50 4,000 21 10 SodiumVaporPowerBracket $10.54 $126.48

100 9,500 43 20 SodiumVaporPower3racket $12.01 $144.12

175 8,800 66 31 MetaiHalideStreet $17.65 $211.80

250 13,500 . 92 43 MetalHalideStreet $19.32 $231.84

400 23,500 148 69 MetalHalideStreet $20.09 $241.08

175 8,800 66 31 MetalHalideFlood $20.62 $247.44

250 13,500 92 43 MetalHalideFlood $22.38 $268.56

400 23,500 148 69 MetaiHalideFlood $22.42 $269.04

175 8,800 66 31 MetalHalidePowerBracket $16.42 $197.04

250 13,500 92 43 MetalHalidePowerBracket $17.55 $210.60

400 23,500 148 69 MetalHalidePowerBracket $18.86 $226.32

(1) Includes low-income portion of$0.00150 per kWh and energy efficiency portion of$0.00120 per kWh.

* Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,915 in Case No. DE 16-324, datedJune 28, 2016.
** Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25, 799 in Case No. DE 15-244, datedJuty 23, 2015

*** Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25, 498 in Case No. DE 13-084, datedApril 25, 2013
**** Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 24,903 in Case No. DE 08-097, datedSeptember 30, 2008

Issued: June 30, 2016 Issued By: Mark H. Coflin

Effective: July 1, 2016 Sr. Vice President



NHPUC No. 3 - Electricity Delivery
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

SUMMARY OFLOW-1NCOME
ELECTRICASSISTANCE PROGRAM DISCOUNTS

Thirty-Seventh Revised Page 6
Superseding Thirty-Sixth Revised Page 6

Percentage of

Federal Poverty

IiLr Guidelines Discount (5

LI-EAP discount
Variable Default Service

Supply Only

1 (4) N/A N/A

2 151 - 200 8% Customer Charge ($0.82)

First 250 kWh ($000504) ($000478) ($000525) ($000482) ($000442) ($000454) ($000496)
Next 500 kWh ($000544) ($000478) ($000525) ($000482) ($000442) ($000454) ($000496)
Excess 750 kWh $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000

3 126 - 150 22% Customer Charge ($2.26)

First 250 kWh ($001387) ($001315) ($001443) ($001325) ($001217) ($001249) ($001363)
Next500kWh ($001497) ($001315) ($001443) ($001325) ($001217) ($001249) ($001363)
Excess750kWh $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000

4 101 - 125 36% Customer Charge ($3.70)

first 250 kWh ($002269) ($002152) ($002362) ($002168) ($001991) ($002044) ($002230)
Next 500 kWh ($002449) ($002152) ($0 02362) ($002168) ($001991) ($002044) ($002230)
Excess 750 kWh $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000

5 76 - 100 52% Customer Charge ($5.34)

first 250 kWh ($003278) ($003109) ($00341 1) ($003131) ($002876) ($002952) ($003221)

Next 500 kWh ($003538) ($003109) ($00341 1) ($003131) ($002876) ($002952) ($003221)
Excess 750 kWh $000000 $000000 $000000 $000000 $0 00000 $000000 $000000

0 - 75 76% Customer Charge

first 250 kWh
Next 500 kWh
Excess 750 kWh

($7.81)

($004790) ($004543)
($005170) ($004543)
$000000 $000000

($004986) ($004577) ($004203)
($004986) ($004577) ($004203)
$0.00000 $000000 $000000

($004315) ($004708)
($004315) ($004708)
$0 00000 $000000

.

(1) Discount calculated using total utility charges from Page 4 (excludmg the Electricity Consumption Tax) multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude default service and are applicable to customers choosing a

Competitive Supplier or self-supply. Customers taking default service from the Company would receive these discounts plus the appropriate discount applicable to default service supply.

(2) Discount calculated using Non-GI class (Residential) fixed Default Service Rate multiplied by the appropriate discount These figures exclude delivery.

(3) Discount calculated using Non-Gi class (Residential) Variable Default Service Rate, for the applicable month, multiplied by the appropnate discount. These figures exclude delivery.

(4) Tier 1 was eliminated by Order No. 25,200 in DE 10-192 dated March 4, 2011.

(5) Discounts effective July 1, 2016 in accordance with Order No. 25-901 in DE 14-078.

Issued: June 30, 2016
Effective: July 1, 2016

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,901 in Case No. DE 14-078, doted May 13, 2016
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,915 in Case No. DE 16-384, datediune 28, 2016.

Issued By: Mark H. Collin

Blocks

LI-EAP discount LI-EAP discount
Delivery Only; Fixed Default Service

Excludes Supply Supply Only

Jul2016-Nov2Ol6(1) Jul 2016-Nov 2016 (2) Jul-16 (3) Aug-16 (3) Sep-16 (3) Oct-16 (3) Nov-16 (3)

Sr. Vice President



NEPUC No. 3 - ELECTRICITY DELIVERY

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 2

TARIFF FOR

ELECTRIC DELIVERY SERVICE

IN THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

(Authorized by NHFUC Order No. 25, 12125,915 in Docket No. DE 10 05516-384 dated June
29, 2OlOJune 28, 2Oji

Issued: June 29, 2OlOJune 30. 2016 Issued by: Mark H. Collin )Effective: July 1 , 2GQJ TreasurerSr. Vice President



NEPUC No. 3 - ELECTRICITY DELIVERY

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 2

TARIFF FOR

ELECTRIC DELIVERY SERVICE

iN THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Authorized by NHFUC Order No. 25,915 in Docket No. DE 16-384 datedJune 28, 2016.

Issued: June 30, 2016 Issued by: Mark H. Collin
Effective: July 1, 2016 Sr. Vice President



NHPUC No. 3 - Electricity Delivery Supplement No. 2
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. SecondFourth Revised Page 1

Issued in lieu of Superseding -ir&tThird
Revised Page 1

SUPPLEMENT NO. 2
TEMPORARY RATES

This Schedule has been deleted.
A temporary rate distribution charge of$O.00199 per kilowatt hour shall be billed by the
Company to all customers taking Delivery Service from the Company.

Authorized by NHFUC Order No. 25,21425,915 in Case No. DE 10-05516-384 dated
April 26, 2OllJune 28, 2016.

Issued: April 28, 201 iJune 30. 2016 Issued by: Mark H. Collin
Effective: May , 20 1 1 July 1 , 20 1 6 TreasurerSr. Vice President



NHPUC No. 3 - Electricity Delivery Supplement No. 2
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. Fourth Revised Page 1

Issued in lieu of Third Revised Page 1

SUPPLEMENT NO. 2
TEMPORARY RATES

A temporary rate distribution charge of $0.00 1 99 per kilowatt hour shall be billed by the
Company to all customers taking Delivery Service from the Company.

Authorized by NHFUC Order No. 25,915 in Case No. DE 16-384 datedJune 28, 2016.

Issued: June 30, 2016 Issued by: Mark H. Collin
Effective : July 1 , 20 1 6 Sr. Vice President


